[image: ]
[image: ]






[image: ]


image1.png
YE
31-Mar-2024

33,000.00
1,000.00
1,042.05

19.67

1,250.00
1,670.00
691.00

7,386.04
3,009.49
2,891.21
2,083.57
5,163.31
7,785.88

1,032.78

60,589.71

10902.78

71,492.49

CHARLTON PARISH COUNCIL
RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

'YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

RECEIPTS
PRECEPT
LENGTHSMAN
INTEREST RECEIVED
Sum up
Maintenance
GRANTS RECIEVED
Advertising
Refund
VAT REFUND
TOTAL RECEIPTS

EXPENDITURE

CLERK'S SALARY
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
COMMUNICATION : WEBB SITE & MAGAZINE
community day
MAINTENANCE OF PARISH PROPERTY

Traffic Calming
Village Hub

GRANTS PAID

VAT ON PAYMENTS
TOTAL EXPENDITURE

NET INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

CUMULATIVE FUNDS

BALANCE IN HAND B/F

DEDUCT NET EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME
ADD NET INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

BALANCE IN HAND CIF

YIE
31-Mar-2025

40,000.00
1,000.00
1743.33

1,290.00
32.49
1,582.34
45,648.16

6,635.86
2,782.85
4,052.00

417211

10,730.00
3,000.00

2,836.09

71,492.49

11,439.25

82,931.74

THESE CUMULATIVE FUNDS ARE REPRESENTED BY

15613.23

879.26
30,000.00
25,000.00

71,492.49

BALANCE AT BANK
Business instant
Treasurers
Fixed Deposit
Fixed Deposit

BALANCE IN HAND CIF

£ 57518
£ 6,91546
£ 20,000.00
£ 30,000.00
£ 2544110

82,931.74
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Charlton Parish Council

FINANCIAL STATEMENT - 1st March 2025 -  31st March 2025

Balance brought forward from 31st March 2591,744.36£         

Income

Interest£11.79

Newsletter£210.00

£221.79

91,966.15£         

Expenditure

Tesco Stationary£36.30

Bulpitt print£622.00

Hugo Fox Website£11.99

Defib Store - Pads£79.20

 E Attwood -Clerks  Pay£446.53

 HMRC E Attwood - Clerks Tax£111.60

E Attwood Clerks Expenses£14.00

Ecology and Design£1,308.00

Zero 6 Projects (Absolute Architecture)£4,500.00

Direct Hygiene - Battery Defib£238.80

Bulpitt Print Ltd - Leaflets£142.00

CVCA - Grant for Community Events£1,500.00

Go cardless Hugo Fox Website£23.99

£9,034.4182,931.74£         

Bank Reconciliation

Treasurers 575.18£              

Business6,915.46£           

Fix Term Deposit20,000.00£         

Fix Term Deposit30,000.00£         

Fix Term Deposit25,441.10£         

Closing Balance as at 31st March 202582,931.74£         

Chairman
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ExpenditureBudget 24/25

Apr-24May-24Jun-24Jul-24Aug-24Sep-24Oct-24Nov-24Dec-24Jan-25Feb-25Mar-25

Committed 

Spend YTD

Remaining

Office Expense£500.0014.0421.04

74.03

18.5443.0496.0514.0435.5814.0850.30£119.26

Clerk Salary£7,500.00527.28527.28

527.28

527.28527.28527.28527.28712.38558.13558.13558.13558.13£864.14

Subscriptions£1,000.00684.00180.00£136.00

Insurance£1,000.00755.21 £244.79

Audit Charges£650.00300.00252.00£98.00

Training£700.0012.0072.00 £616.00

Cllr Expenses£200.0063.00£137.00

Website£400.00173.8011.9911.9911.9935.98£154.25

Newsletter quarterly£3,140.00622.00822.00822.00822.00200.00764.00-£912.00

Section 137£100.00 £100.00

Grant funding for community groups£500.001,500.00 1,500.00-£2,500.00

Community Hall (Parish Meetings)£500.00 147.5033.00£319.50

Asset Maintenance/replacement£2,500.00825.60405.721,440.00250.0080.00261.86318.00-£1,081.18

Lengthsman£2,000.00350.00125.00125.00212.00£1,188.00

Traffic Calming£2,500.00 £2,500.00

Chalrton Riverside£119.26 £119.26

Climate Change£119.26 £119.26

Community Day£500.00 £500.00

Speedwatch Signs£1,500.00 £1,500.00

Resite Beacon£6,000.00 £6,000.00

General£560.0034.8018.5728.0044.80£433.83

Neighbourhood Plan£4,000.00 £4,000.00

Feasibility Study£5,000.00 £5,000.00

Community Hub (Earmarked Reserves)£25,000.004,500.002,568.005,808.0019,692.00-£7,568.00

TOTAL£65,988.52£3,019.72£3,625.53£1,357.03£761.39£953.08£1,697.32£2,303.33£5,539.42£4,040.12£1,015.06£862.00£9,034.41£19,692.00£12,088.11

Running Total

Note: £10.81 is the S137 amount for FY 23/24 per Elector

Income

Budget 24/25

Apr-24May-24Jun-24Jul-24Aug-24Sep-24Oct-24Nov-24Dec-24Jan-25Feb-25Mar-25Income YTDRemaining

Bank Interest£200.0030.66554.6436.5432.2130.1827.3939.55493.31458.1114.6514.3011.791,091.79

Newsletter£2,250.0030.0030.00350.00200.00120.00250.00100.00210.001,210.00

Lengthsman Scheme£1,000.001,000.00 1,000.00

VAT Refund

£0.001,582.34 1,582.34

Precept (See Below)£40,000.0020,000.0020,000.0040,000.00

Refund4.9927.5032.49

Total21,643.001,584.64386.5437.2030.1820,227.39159.55493.31708.1114.65141.80221.7945,648.1645,648.16


